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ZZHE1S® (ONIVYDE®) Z I #B &0

-------

180,389

214,828

235,469

277,594

NT$(000)

3Q 2024/3Q 2023
YOY (%)

278,547 211,723 (-2%)

109,825 133,651 271,584 419,366 376,789 426,652 372,096 (+23%)
96,221 0 569,600 0 0 62,470 60,778 (-3%)
293,430 314,040 1,056,012 654,835 654,383 767,669 644,597 (+11%)




3Q 2024238

ELFMaBTT

1Q-3Q 2024

1Q-3Q 2023

Amount Change

% Change

EEUTA
SEMX
=FEET
HEHEH
EHEEH
MRERER
=%EH
=2FM=
EFEIMIA(ZH)
HAER
PRERER
AERFER

BABRER(T)

644,597
35,271
609,326
28,251
73,673
179,817
281,741
327,585
63,270
390,855
58,090
332,765

2.32

580,345
37,860
542,485
28,650
70,470
231,346
330,466
212,019
65,709
277,728
40,451
237,277

1.65

64,252
(2,589)
66,841

(399)
3,203

(51,529)

(48,725)

115,566
(2,439)

113,127
17,639
95,488

0.67

1%
(7%)
12%
(1%)
5%
(22%)
(15%)
55%
(4%)
41%
44%
40%

41%
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SO TS-1 Abraxane 1L ONIVYDE®
(Gemcitabine) TTY BMS/Celgene PharmaEngine
Eli Lilly
2003 NHIreimburse 2014.6 NHI reimbursed 2019.11 NHI reimbursed 2Q24 Applied for NHI reimbursement
2003 2005 2014 2018 2019 2021 2024
® ® ® ® ® ® ® >
Traceva
2L ONIVYDE®
(Erlotinib) 0 : FOLFIRINOX
PharmaEngine
Roche

2018.8 NHI reimbursed 2021.5 NHI reimbursed
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LIPORAXEL® Competitor Comparison

NN nYn| nYn|
/

Lipid emulsified formulation

IV Paclitaxel
(RKFEFEZEES)

Castro oil

Abraxane
(E2{A%2)

Taxol-albumin

Pre-medication

Not required

Dexamethasone, promethazine,

Not required

Btz fE )

NSCLC

(bR 45 2%) Cimetidine

R CARA R A kO£ 59 AF Ao 59

i 400 mg/m? 1323 r7n5g;‘:f2/ gé or 260 mg/m2

45 285 A 3R Day 1,8, 15 Every 3 weeks or Every 3 weeks
Day 1,8, 15

¥ BV A N/A 3 hrs 30 mins

B Gastric cancer (88[E, X | Ovarian cancer, breast cancer, Breast cancer, pancreatic

cancer, NSCLC
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2021 FSE+KEE | BEAZ

16,880
16,238
15,448
10,775
8,211
7,481
it - ZRERRE PN LHIE FERFAEE  OF - OEETNE &R

BERR  BEmERE

4,626
ERAR AR

3,954

3,190
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EmASREEREERESE

Commercial

Program Indications Lead Preclinical Phase | Phasel ll Phase lll Approval Rights Partner
2L PDAC
ONIVYDE’ . .
(liposomal irinotecan) EU/Asia !F:,E;'FN
1LPDAC
pepor Hematoodc D Sentinel
(CHK1i) Cancer Global SWEOLO8T
PEPO7 . .
onn Gy s D Global s eninel
Damage
Response Undisclosed
opr)a  Peros  (predictive |GGG Global PEI Owned
Precision Biomarker)
Oncology
perog  undisclosed [ EGEGDPD Global Undisclosed
Undisclosed
PEP10 (Predictive - Global PEI Owned

Biomarker)



PEPO0755 —HB G PR 53 B

dose escalation/expansionin
hematologic cancers

(first patient dosed in
2023/08)

dose escalation/expansion
in advanced or metastatic
solid tumors

(first patient dosed in
2024/04)

Preclinical biomarker study is ongoing for further design of clinical trials.

=)

=)

Ph1b
Combo

Ph1b
Combo

dose finding/expansionin
selected hematologic cancers
e.g., AML or MCL

dose finding/expansionin
selected solid tumors



PharmaEngine
g ¥ & K OB OE

| T1
I
i
L
e

2025%




FERPEPO75—HiME kR EREREIR ARG &AM ZHE

HiE—IBEMESZIND readyMsEt (LH25)

ERIAIRBFERKEY) - BEMEERES

MELERC—RIRRERMREE

EAFELIPORAXEL® & & Fal

A 4

2025 B EIR20% B EARAERRA S CEE - RRSEEE
10% 2 S EfEA% - Z2030FEEBERE 70% RELEHWEIE

>

606000




PharmaEngine

THANK YOU!
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